

YOLO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 1280 SANTA ANITA COURT, SUITE #120 WOODLAND, CA 95776-6127 530-668-6700

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PURPOSE: The Yolo County Superintendent of Schools will conduct a public hearing to

receive comments from parents, teachers, members of the community, and bargaining unit leaders regarding the 2020-21 Proposed Yolo County Office of

Education's School Service Fund Budget.

DATE: Tuesday, June 9, 2020

TIME: 3:31 pm

LOCATION: Yolo County Office of Education Conference Center

1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite #120

Woodland, California 95776

Posted this 28th day of May 2020

Garth Lewis

Yolo County Superintendent of Schools